

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-0342 Version: 1 Name: CC - certification of the referendum petition

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:3/16/2007In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/20/2007Final action:3/20/2007

Title: Recommendation that the City Council receive and file the certification of the referendum petition

regarding the Labor Peace Ordinance Ordinance No. ORD-07-0006; and approve one of the following three alternative actions, as required by the California Elections Code and the Long Beach City

Charter, to either:

[1] Request City Attorney to prepare an ordinance which repeals Ordinance No. ORD-07-0006; or

[2] Request City Attorney to prepare a resolution calling for a special

election to consider the re-adoption of Ordinance No.

ORD-07-0006; or

[3] Request City Attorney to prepare a resolution placing

the question of the re-adoption of Ordinance No. ORD-07-0006 on the ballot for the regularly scheduled election on February 5, 2008.

(Citywide)

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 032007-NB-48sr&att rev.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2007	1	City Council	approve substitute motion	Pass

Recommendation that the City Council receive and file the certification of the referendum petition regarding the Labor Peace Ordinance Ordinance No. ORD-07-0006; and approve one of the following three alternative actions, as required by the California Elections Code and the Long Beach City Charter, to either:

- [1] Request City Attorney to prepare an ordinance which repeals Ordinance No. ORD-07-0006; or
- [2] Request City Attorney to prepare a resolution calling for a special election to consider the re-adoption of Ordinance No. ORD-07-0006; or
- [3] Request City Attorney to prepare a resolution placing the question of the re-adoption of Ordinance No. ORD-07-0006 on the ballot for the regularly scheduled election on February 5, 2008. (Citywide)

File #: 07-0342, Version: 1	
[Description/Discussion]	
[Timing Considerations]	
[Fiscal Impact]	
Approve recommendation.	
[Enter Body Here]	
NAME TITLE	APPROVED:
	GERALD R. MILLER CITY MANAGER